
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:59:06
Event: Q20 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:16

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 22 Corey FORDE (NSW) / RPE Racing P4 Honda 1204 1:19.519  4 of  6
  2 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) / DA Classic Racing P3 Matchless 500 1:23.222  4 of  4 3.703 3.703
  3 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) P3 Norton 750 1:25.496  2 of  3 5.977 2.274
  4 268 Owen WARD (QLD) P4 Honda 970 1:28.753  6 of  7 9.234 3.257
  5 311 Dan GLEESON (SA) P3 Norton 750 1:34.977  5 of  6 15.458 6.224
  6 6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) P4 Honda 500 1:37.011  3 of  3 17.492 2.034
  7 225 Robin TURNER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Triton 650 1:37.187  4 of  6 17.668 .176
  8 12 Paul COUGHLAN (NSW) P4 Norton 750 1:37.800  4 of  5 18.281 .613
  9 5 Chris LANG (SA) / Team Atujara P3 BSA 525 1:38.994  5 of  6 19.475 1.194

 10 86 Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC) P3 BSA 500 1:40.245  5 of  6 20.726 1.251
 11 9 Ken MAHER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Norton 920 1:42.137  4 of  5 22.618 1.892

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:59:06
Event: Q20 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:16

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
5 Chris LANG (SA) 1:49.614 1:42.457 1:40.373 1:39.743 1:38.994 1:39.688

6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) 1:41.511 1:37.959 1:37.011
9 Ken MAHER (VIC) 1:54.623 1:46.163 1:46.290 1:42.137 1:45.766

12 Paul COUGHLAN (NSW) 1:47.142 1:38.996 1:38.533 1:37.800 1:38.018
22 Corey FORDE (NSW) 1:23.320 1:21.247 1:21.399 1:19.519 1:20.967 1:21.107
75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1:26.585 1:23.393 2:03.905 1:23.222
86 Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC) 1:49.130 1:46.985 1:43.102 1:43.427 1:40.245 1:43.840
97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) 1:27.547 1:25.496 1:25.850

225 Robin TURNER (VIC) 1:43.828 1:38.978 1:40.112 1:37.187 1:37.541 1:37.926
268 Owen WARD (QLD) 1:35.872 1:29.591 1:29.191 1:29.953 1:29.736 1:28.753 1:29.769
311 Dan GLEESON (SA) 2:06.680 1:39.810 1:38.228 1:38.310 1:34.977 1:35.349

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:59:06
Event: Q20 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:16

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
5  Chris LANG (SA)  (9th) 86  Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC)  (10th)

1 1:02.933 46.681 1:49.614 1 1:01.828 47.302 1:49.130
2 58.117 44.340 1:42.457 2 1:01.209 45.776 1:46.985
3 56.636 43.737 1:40.373 3 58.261 44.841 1:43.102
4 56.116 43.627 1:39.743 4 58.560 44.867 1:43.427
5 55.584 43.410 1:38.994 5 56.226 44.019 1:40.245
6 55.890 43.798 1:39.688 6 58.329 45.511 1:43.840

6a  Geoff MARTIN (QLD)  (6th) 97  Garth FRANCIS (VIC)  (3rd)
1 57.415 44.096 1:41.511 1 49.218 38.329 1:27.547
2 55.094 42.865 1:37.959 2 47.872 37.624 1:25.496
3 54.343 42.668 1:37.011 3 48.126 37.724 1:25.850

9  Ken MAHER (VIC)  (11th) 225  Robin TURNER (VIC)  (7th)
1 1:03.940 50.683 1:54.623 1 59.213 44.615 1:43.828
2 59.156 47.007 1:46.163 2 56.542 42.436 1:38.978
3 58.145 48.145 1:46.290 3 57.100 43.012 1:40.112
4 57.701 44.436 1:42.137 4 54.844 42.343 1:37.187
5 57.899 47.867 1:45.766 5 55.214 42.327 1:37.541

6 55.115 42.811 1:37.926
12  Paul COUGHLAN (NSW)  (8th)

1 1:01.811 45.331 1:47.142 268  Owen WARD (QLD)  (4th)
2 56.657 42.339 1:38.996 1 54.213 41.659 1:35.872
3 55.612 42.921 1:38.533 2 50.334 39.257 1:29.591
4 55.114 42.686 1:37.800 3 50.031 39.160 1:29.191
5 54.485 43.533 1:38.018 4 50.907 39.046 1:29.953

5 49.406 40.330 1:29.736
22  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (1st) 6 49.936 38.817 1:28.753

1 47.564 35.756 1:23.320 7 50.545 39.224 1:29.769
2 45.688 35.559 1:21.247
3 45.461 35.938 1:21.399 311  Dan GLEESON (SA)  (5th)
4 44.783 34.736 1:19.519 1 1:10.116 56.564 2:06.680
5 45.391 35.576 1:20.967 2 56.857 42.953 1:39.810
6 45.608 35.499 1:21.107 3 56.109 42.119 1:38.228

4 55.210 43.100 1:38.310
75  Darren TROTTER (SA)  (2nd) 5 53.588 41.389 1:34.977

1 49.428 37.157 1:26.585 6 54.123 41.226 1:35.349
2 47.136 36.257 1:23.393
3 50.573 1:13.332 2:03.905
4 47.021 36.201 1:23.222

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:59:06
Event: Q20 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:16

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:48.897 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) Matchless 500 1:26.585 1
1:57.887 22 Corey FORDE (NSW) Honda 1204 1:23.320 1
3:19.134 22 Corey FORDE (NSW) Honda 1204 1:21.247 2
6:00.052 22 Corey FORDE (NSW) Honda 1204 1:19.519 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:59:06
Event: Q20 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.9C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 39.3C Printed at: 14:16

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 C. FORDE 44.783 C. FORDE 34.736 C. FORDE 1:19.519 1:19.519
2 D. TROTTER 47.021 D. TROTTER 36.201 D. TROTTER 1:23.222 1:23.222
3 G. FRANCIS 47.872 G. FRANCIS 37.624 G. FRANCIS 1:25.496 1:25.496
4 O. WARD 49.406 O. WARD 38.817 O. WARD 1:28.223 1:28.753
5 D. GLEESON 53.588 D. GLEESON 41.226 D. GLEESON 1:34.814 1:34.977
6 G. MARTIN 54.343 R. TURNER 42.327 P. COUGHLA 1:36.824 1:37.800
7 P. COUGHLAN 54.485 P. COUGHLAN 42.339 G. MARTIN 1:37.011 1:37.011
8 R. TURNER 54.844 G. MARTIN 42.668 R. TURNER 1:37.171 1:37.187
9 C. LANG 55.584 C. LANG 43.410 C. LANG 1:38.994 1:38.994

10 R. LIDDICOAT 56.226 R. LIDDICOAT 44.019 R. LIDDICOAT 1:40.245 1:40.245
11 K. MAHER 57.701 K. MAHER 44.436 K. MAHER 1:42.137 1:42.137

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 14:16

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q04  Q20  Lap  

1 86a Beau BEATON (NSW) / KH Equipment & K.Tech 
Suspension

P4 Irving Vincent 
1300

1:16.050 1:16.050

2 22 Corey FORDE (NSW) / RPE Racing P4 Honda 1204 1:19.323 1:19.519 1:19.323
3 40 Simon COOK (SA) / S.C.A.R P4 Honda 1120 1:21.112 1:21.112
4 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) / DA Classic Racing P3 Manx 650 1:23.358 1:23.222 1:23.222
5 6 Brendan ROBERTS  (SA) P3 Matchless 500 1:23.966 1:23.966
6 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) P3 Norton 750 1:27.530 1:25.496 1:25.496
7 268 Owen WARD (QLD) P4 Honda 970 1:28.602 1:28.753 1:28.602
8 311 Dan GLEESON (SA) P3 Norton 750 1:34.516 1:34.977 1:34.516
9 12 Paul COUGHLAN (NSW) P4 Norton 750 1:35.700 1:37.800 1:35.700

10 225 Robin TURNER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Triton 650 1:36.663 1:37.187 1:36.663
11 6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) P4 Honda 500 1:38.048 1:37.011 1:37.011
12 9 Ken MAHER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Norton 920 1:37.219 1:42.137 1:37.219
13 5 Chris LANG (SA) / Team Atujara P3 BSA 525 1:46.764 1:38.994 1:38.994
14 86 Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC) P3 BSA 500 1:44.908 1:40.245 1:40.245



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
EVENTS 4, 20, 36, & 52

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 14:16

 1
1

 86a B. BEATON
1:16.050

2
 22 C. FORDE

1:19.323

3
 40 S. COOK

1:21.112

 2
4

 75 D. TROTTER
1:23.222

5
 6 B. ROBERTS

1:23.966

6
 97 G. FRANCIS

1:25.496

 3
7

 268 O. WARD
1:28.602

8
 311 D. GLEESON

1:34.516

9
 12 P. COUGHLAN

1:35.700

 4
10

 225 R. TURNER
1:36.663

11
 6a G. MARTIN

1:37.011

12
 9 K. MAHER

1:37.219

 5
13

 5 C. LANG
1:38.994

14
 86 R. LIDDICOAT

1:40.245
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PERIODS 3 & 4 - UNLIMITED
EVENTS 4, 20, 36, & 52

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 14:16

 1
1

 86a B. BEATON
1:16.050

2
 22 C. FORDE

1:19.323

3
 40 S. COOK

1:21.112

 2
4

 75 D. TROTTER
1:23.222

5
 6 B. ROBERTS

1:23.966

6
 97 G. FRANCIS

1:25.496

 3
7

 268 O. WARD
1:28.602

8
 311 D. GLEESON

1:34.516

9
 12 P. COUGHLAN

1:35.700

 4
10

 225 R. TURNER
1:36.663

11
 6a G. MARTIN

1:37.011

12
 9 K. MAHER

1:37.219

 5
13

 5 C. LANG
1:38.994

14
 86 R. LIDDICOAT

1:40.245


